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Consider the space required for installation

All indicated dimensions are net: the space necessary for mounting and maintenance has to be provided. 
Reduced dimensions: upon request.
REMARK: Based on the risk analysis of the environment, extra push buttons, detectors and covers might be required.

Access our Public Configurator 
to design your next Dynaco door.

DIMENSIONS  
AND INSTALLATION 
REQUIREMENTS

Technical Datasheet

W Width side wall

H Height side wall

DW Horizontal opening

DH Vertical opening

Top of door ***490mm

Left side  
(motor side)

**115mm

Right side  
(opposite side)

*280mm

Min Max

DW 1000 4000

DH 2000 4000

Door dimensions (mm)Key

Standard cable length: 5m
Optional: 10m, 15m, ...

TECHNISCHE DATEN
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ABMESSUNGEN UND   
INSTALLATIONSANFORDERUNGEN

Alle angegebenen Maße sind Nettoabmessungen: der für die Montage und Wartung erforderliche Platz muss vorgesehen werden.  
Reduzierte Abmessungen: auf Anfrage. 
HINWEIS: Basierend auf der Risikoanalyse der Umgebung können zusätzliche Druckknöpfe, Detektoren und Abdeckungen erforderlich sein.

W	 Breite Seitenwand

H	 Höhe Seitenwand

DW	 Horisontale Öffnung

DH	 Vertikale Öffnung

Standard Kabellänge: 5m
Optional: 10 m, 15 m, ...

	 Min	 Max	

DW	 1000	 4000

DH	 2000	 4000

Oberseite der Tür	 ***496 mm

Linke Seite	  **115 mm

Rechte Seite	   *115 mm	

Berücksichtigen Sie den Platzbedarf für die Installation Abmessungen der Tür (mm)
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Characteristics

MAX. DIMENSIONS DW 4000 mm x DH 4000 mm

OPENING SPEED Up to 1,2 m/s  (optional 2,0 m/s) 

CLOSING SPEED 0,5 m/s 

STRUCTURE
Folded steel: 37 x 52 x 3 mm,  
galvanised before cutting and folding.  
Option: stainless steel

DRUM Steel - Ø 102 x 2 mm.

SIDE GUIDES Reinforced polyethylene (PE-UHMW1000)

MOTOR
4 poles, without brake  
Power: 0,75 kW  
IP rating: IP56, optional IP65.

CONTROL BOX

DYNALOGIC provided with: circuit breaker, 
general divider, adjustable timer, push button for 
opening and reset and emergency stop.  
IP rating: IP65. Frequency inverter.

STANDARD 
DETECTORS

Infrared barrier: 300 mm from the floor.  
Wireless DYNACO detector (a-WDD)  
DBD: correct unwinding detector

POWER SUPPLY  
FREQUENCY

Single phase 230 V - 14 A.  
Frequency: 50-60 Hz

ADVISED OPERATING  
TEMPERATURE + 5 °C ÷ + 40 °C

AVAILABLE COLOURS  
COMPARABLE WITH:  
(actual colours may 
deviate, colour samples 
available upon request)
* colour available also for 
Dynacoustic

** available door curtain 
PVC fire retardant 
B-S2-d0 (EN13501-1)

Yellow RAL 1003

Orange RAL 2004

**Red RAL 3000 

**Blue RAL 5002 

Gentian blue RAL 5010 

Green RAL 6005

*Grey RAL 7035

*/**White RAL 9010

Black RAL 9005

Traffic grey RAL 7043

Anthracite RAL 7016

Control Unit
Standard: DYNALOGIC 4 
(Composite ABS & PC)

Optional:

•  Single phase 230 V AC 1.9kVA 
50-60 Hz

•  Controller with frequency inverter 
with brake resistor

•  Enclosure: 250x440x200 mm
•  Foil keypad
•  7-segment display
•  10 inputs
•  2 relays
•  1 digital output
•  24 V DC / 500 mA
•  Main switch
•  Emergency stop

•  DYNALOGIC 4 
in steel or stainless steel 
enclosure (same specs as the 
standard composite version); 
hygienic design AISI 304 sloped 
300x640x210 mm

•  DYNALOGIC 5 
500x500x250 mm in steel or 
stainless steel enclosure

All variants are also available in 3x400V(+N)
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Designed for

EN13241-1 standards
Test acc. Ref. Standard Results

WATER  
PERMEABILITY EN 12425 EN 12489 Class 2

WIND LOAD EN 12424 EN 12444 Class 1*

WIND  
PERMEABILITY EN 12426 EN 12427 Class 1**

SAFE OPENINGS EN 12453 EN 12445 Pass

MECHANICAL 
RESISTANCE EN 12604 EN 12605 Pass

UNINTENDED 
MOVEMENTS EN 12604 EN 12605 Pass

CURTAIN THERMAL 
TRANSMITTANCE EN 12428 EN 12428

standard:  
6,02 W/m²K
Dynacoustic:  
2,94 W/m²K

PERFORMANCE 
(CYCLES) EN 12604 EN 12605 1.000.000

* Interior applications only 
** Valid for a door of 3500 x 3500mm

About Dynaco

Dynaco is the world leader in high speed door technology. It offers state of 
the art solutions for both commercial and industrial applications, including 
sectional overhead doors.
Founded in 1987, Dynaco has acquired an extensive expertise in high 
performance doors. Yet it continues to invest in order to exceed your 
expectations of quality and performance. A network of certified and dedicated 
partners ensures an optimal service to customers all over Europe.
Dynaco is part of the ASSA ABLOY Group, the world leader in access solutions.
Every day, we help billions of people experience a more open world.

Dynaco Europe NV
Waverstraat 21  B-9310 Moorsel-Aalst (Belgium) 
Tel. +32 53 72 98 98      info@dynacodoor.com
www.dynacodoor.com

Dynaco off ers a wide range of products for several industrial applications. 
Find out more on www.dynacodoor.com.

DAN-doors bietet eine breite Palette von Lösungen 
für verschiedene industrielle Zwecke. 

Mehr Informationen unter dan-doors.de.

EN13241-1 Normen
Test acc. Ref. Norm Ergebnis
WASSER  
PERMEABILITÄT EN 12425 EN 12489 Klasse 3

WINDBELASTUNG EN 12424 EN 12444 Klasse 1

WIND 
PERMEABILITÄT EN 12426 EN 12427 4 (Überdruck **)

3 (Unterdruck)

SICHERE ÖFFNUNGEN EN 12453 EN 12445 Pass

MECHANISCH  
WIDERSTAND EN 12604 EN 12605 Pass

UNBEABSICHTIGTE  
BEWEGUNGEN EN 12604 EN 12605 Pass

VORHANG THERMISCH  
TRANSMISSION EN 12428 EN 12428

standard: 
6,02 W/m²K
Dynacoustic: 
2,94 W/m²K

PERFORMANCE 
(ZYKLUS) EN 12604 EN 12605 1.000.000

* Nur Innenanwendungen
** Gültig für eine Tür von 3500 x 3500 mm

Kontrolleinheit
Standard: DYNALOGIC 4 
(Composite ABS & PC)

Optional:

• Einphasig 230 V AC 
 1.9kVA 50-60 Hz

• Steuerung mit Frequenz 
 Frequenzumrichter mit    
 Bremswiderstand

• Gehäuse: 250 x 440 x 200 mm
• Folientastatur
• 7-Segment-Anzeige
• 10 Eingänge
• 2 Relais
• 1 digitaler Ausgang
• 24 V DC / 500 mA
• Hauptschalter
• Notausschalter

•  DYNALOGIC 4 
in Stahl oder Edelstahl  
Gehäuse (gleiche Spezifikationen wie die  
Standardausführung aus Verbundwerkstoff); 
hygienische Ausführung AISI 304 abgeschrägt
300 x 640 x 210 mm

• DYNALOGIC 5 
500 x 500 x 250 mm in Stahl oder  
Edelstahl-Gehäuse

Alle Varianten sind auch in 3x400V(+N) erhältlich

Merkmale

MAX. ABMESSUNGEN DW 4000 mm x DH 4000 mm

ÖFFNUNGSGESCHWINDIGKEIT Up to 2,7 m/s

SCHLIESSGESCHWINDIGKEIT 0,5 m/s

KONSTRUKTION

ABDECKUNGEN

Verzinkter Stahl: 37 x 52 x 3 mm. 
Option: Edelstahl. 
Synthetisches Material, Farbe Aluminium + Schwarz.  
Vollverkleidung Standard

TROMMEL PVC- Ø 200 x 3,9 mm

SEITENFÜHRUNGEN Verstärktes Polyethylen (PE-UHMW1000)

MOTOR 2-polig, mit Feststellbremse. Leistung 0,75 kW 
Schutzart: IP55

KONTROLLKASTEN

DYNALOGIC ausgestattet mit: Leistungsschalter,  
allgemeinem Trennschalter, einstellbarem Timer, 
Druckknopf zum Öffnen und Zurücksetzen, Not-Aus 
und Frequenzumrichter. IP-Schutzart: IP65.

STANDARD 
DETEKTOREN

Infrarotschranke: 300 mm vom Boden entfernt.  
Funkmelder (a-WDD)  
DBD: korrekter Abwicklungsdetektor

STROMVERSORGUNG  
FREQUENZ

Einphasig 230V - 16 A  
Frequenz: 50-60 Hz

EMPFOHLENE BETRIEBS  
TEMPERATUR + 5 °C ÷ + 40 °C

VERFÜGBARE FARBEN  
VERGLEICHBAR MIT: 

(tatsächliche Farben können  
abweichend sein, Farbmuster  
auf Anfrage erhältlich)

* Farbe auch erhältlich für  
Dynacoustic

** Verfügbarer Torbehang  
 PVC feuerhemmend  
 B-S2-d0 (EN13501-1)

Gelb RAL 1003
Orange RAL 2004
**Rot RAL 3000 
**Blau RAL 5002 
Enzianblau RAL 5010 
Grün RAL 6005
*Grau RAL 7035

*/**Weiß RAL 9010
Schwartz RAL 9005
Verkehrsgrau RAL 7043

Anthrazit RAL 7016

DAN-doors A/S
Industrivej 19  
DK - 8660 Skanderborg

📞: 	 +45 87 93 87 00  
✉:	 dd@dan-doors.dk 
🌍:	 www.dan-doors.de
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